THE IMPACT OF ELECTION PERIOD ON MALAYSIAN STOCK
MARKET: EVIDENCE FRGM Tz PERIOGS 2003 10 2013

PR

REOLIA
FJ.Y—,-D d ?Jb\J 'kokhk‘\_

)

e
r-&

BACr“CLG? Cr BUSIRESS - ADRELSTRAT:Oh WiTH EORGURS (F
TN OE Tm AR i ARERALASE T
s -"&.Mv-..iﬁ-sl;

A s IR

"s.uu_.\s L 1S &.j:l‘n'....;...
T TN Ning é?c*‘)r

L iranui Ul BARA

| BT 3
ﬂi ‘.RSE % o B )

“-'\5 r\'\‘*&‘” f"“"‘
U&-WUW—--‘L Z.u_.u

C‘. J



ACKNOWLEGDEMENT

First, | would like to express my gratitude to my supervisor Dr Rozita Mohammed for her
constant guidance and constructive advice to this dissertation. Her suggestions are very

helpful and allowed me to improve my study

Next , | would like to thank my lovely parents and family who support me the decision to
study and encourage me when | encounter the difficulties , providing me the most need

support when | am weak.

Lastly , | would like to thank to my considerate friends and classmates for their spiritual
support in my everday life. We shared so much through the year including the happiness
and tears and we have been through lots of difficulties together. With their company , the

r

academic life becomes colourful and unforgettable.

This dissertation is dedicated to my scholastic life



TABLES OF CONTENT

CHAPTER 1 : INTRODUCTION

11

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

¥

Background of study
Problem statement
Research objective :
Limitation of study
Significant of study
Conceptual Framework

Chapter Outline

CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0

2.1

CHAPTER 3 : DATA AND METHODOLOGY

3.0

3.1

Introduction

Literature review

2.1.1 Efficient Market Hypothesis
2.1.1.1 Weak form Efficiency
2.1.1.2 Semi strong Efficiency
2.1.1.3 Strong Efficiency

2.1.2 Political business cycle

2.1.3 Partisan Theory

2.1.4 Political budget cycle

2.1.5 Empirical study

Data and methodology

Data description and sources

10

LB

11

12

16

16

16



3.2

3.3

3.4

Types of data analysis

3.2.1 Event study methodology

3.2.2 Event Definition

3.2.3 Event Window

3.2.4 Pre-event window

3.2.5 Post — event window

3.2.6 Event study fo_r Malaysia

3.2.7 Normal and Abnormal

3.2.8 Selecting model for measuring normal return
Hypothesis

Research Design

CHAPTER 4 : RESULT AND ANALYSIS

4.0

Result and analysis

CHAPTER 5 : SUMMARY AND CONCLUSION

5.0

5.1

Conclusion

Prospective future research

17
17
18
18
19
20
20
21
22
24

25

26

26

32

32

32



CHAPTER 1

1.0 Introduction

The seasonal price anomalies of stock market return mostly known as January
Effect. From all the research has been done before all the results showing the
same positive relationship that prove in the month before January are the higher
stock market return than other months. It also indicates that the situation effective
especially for small cap shares in the marketplace. The case of January Effect is
different with the effect from a political backdrop of a country since every nation
has a different election period that may affect stock market price indices same as

election period.

Election is the most important for a country far better in the future. The result of
an election will be a new leader will accept the responsibility to improve his nation
to face the globalization nowadays or in the future. For that purpose several
changes of law will be revised. The announcement will cause the volatile of stock

market prices change rapidly before and after the election.

The behavior of stock market along the before election and after the election has
been studied for several decades in developed countries such as the United
State of America which the most famous country the researcher choose to be
their sample of study and other developed countries such as Japan, United
Kingdom and others. Therefore, the election effect makes the stock market
volatile rapidly from the theory of Political Business Cycle (Nordhaus, 1950)

which explain how the political parties manipulate business condition to win re-




