

THE IMPACT OF ELECTION PERIOD ON MALAYSIAN STOCK MARKET: EVIDENCE FROM THE PERIODS 2003 TO 2013

FREST O RICO KINANG 2011432918

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITY TENNOLOGY MARA

DECEMBER 2013

ACKNOWLEGDEMENT

First, I would like to express my gratitude to my supervisor Dr Rozita Mohammed for her constant guidance and constructive advice to this dissertation. Her suggestions are very helpful and allowed me to improve my study

Next, I would like to thank my lovely parents and family who support me the decision to study and encourage me when I encounter the difficulties, providing me the most need support when I am weak.

Lastly, I would like to thank to my considerate friends and classmates for their spiritual support in my everday life. We shared so much through the year including the happiness and tears and we have been through lots of difficulties together. With their company, the academic life becomes colourful and unforgettable.

This dissertation is dedicated to my scholastic life

TABLES OF CONTENT

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION 1		
1.1	Background of study	2
1.2	Problem statement	4
1.3	Research objective	5
1.4	Limitation of study	5
1.5	Significant of study	6
1.6	Conceptual Framework	7
1.7	Chapter Outline	7
CHAP	TER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.0	Introduction	8
2.1	Literature review	8
	2.1.1 Efficient Market Hypothesis	8
	2.1.1.1 Weak form Efficiency	8
	2.1.1.2 Semi strong Efficiency	9
	2.1.1.3 Strong Efficiency	9
	2.1.2 Political business cycle	10
	2.1.3 Partisan Theory	11
	2.1.4 Political budget cycle	11
	2.1.5 Empirical study	12
CHAPTER 3 : DATA AND METHODOLOGY		
3.0	Data and methodology	16
3.1	Data description and sources	16

3.2	Types of data analysis	17
	3.2.1 Event study methodology	17
	3.2.2 Event Definition	18
	3.2.3 Event Window	18
	3.2.4 Pre-event window	19
	3.2.5 Post – event window	20
	3.2.6 Event study for Malaysia	20
	3.2.7 Normal and Abnormal	21
	3.2.8 Selecting model for measuring normal return	22
3.3	Hypothesis	24
3.4	Research Design	25
CHAPTER 4: RESULT AND ANALYSIS		
4.0	Result and analysis	26
CHAPTER 5 : SUMMARY AND CONCLUSION		
5.0	Conclusion	32
5.1	Prospective future research	32

CHAPTER 1

1.0 Introduction

The seasonal price anomalies of stock market return mostly known as January Effect. From all the research has been done before all the results showing the same positive relationship that prove in the month before January are the higher stock market return than other months. It also indicates that the situation effective especially for small cap shares in the marketplace. The case of January Effect is different with the effect from a political backdrop of a country since every nation has a different election period that may affect stock market price indices same as election period.

Election is the most important for a country far better in the future. The result of an election will be a new leader will accept the responsibility to improve his nation to face the globalization nowadays or in the future. For that purpose several changes of law will be revised. The announcement will cause the volatile of stock market prices change rapidly before and after the election.

The behavior of stock market along the before election and after the election has been studied for several decades in developed countries such as the United State of America which the most famous country the researcher choose to be their sample of study and other developed countries such as Japan, United Kingdom and others. Therefore, the election effect makes the stock market volatile rapidly from the theory of Political Business Cycle (Nordhaus, 1950) which explain how the political parties manipulate business condition to win re-